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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001882171 ANIKET  DEY Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  463.00  558.00  653.00  746.00  836.00  926.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329591 RUMA  ACHARYA Female No  2 2 UR  6  455.00  542.00  639.00  733.00  823.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028665 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  3  1 3 OBC-A  21  453.00  549.00  645.00  741.00  828.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795173 POULAMI  ROOJ Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  12  450.00  543.00  636.00  726.00  816.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264215 DIPAYAN  MONDAL Female No  5 5 UR  3  449.00  540.00  632.00  723.00  814.00  898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794523 SOUMODEEP  SINGHA Male No  6 6 UR  12  443.00  536.00  629.00  721.00  805.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001353164 DEZY  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  3  439.00  530.00  621.00  711.00  797.00  878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120662 TANMOY  SARKAR Male No  8 8 UR  19  434.00  527.00  620.00  705.00  787.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416528 ARPAN  DEY Male No  9 9 UR  4  429.00  521.00  613.00  701.00  783.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001951099 SUBHADEEP  CHOWDHURY Male No  10 10 UR  2  429.00  519.00  609.00  699.00  781.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001956895 AMBIKA  CHATTERJEE Male No  11 11 UR  2  425.00  517.00  609.00  700.00  780.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844559 RUPAM  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  9  423.00  511.00  603.00  691.00  775.00  846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666519 ARIJIT  BASAK Male No  13  3 13 OBC-B  11  418.00  508.00  598.00  688.00  764.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404987 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  14  4 14 OBC-B  9  418.00  506.00  594.00  676.00  756.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308411 AYESHA  SIDDIKA Female No  15  2 15 OBC-A  7  416.00  500.00  585.00  669.00  752.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139637 ARPAN  BISWAS Male No  16 16 UR  4  396.00  472.00  560.00  641.00  717.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628276 BISHAL  GHOSH Male No  17 17 UR  4  394.00  466.00  552.00  636.00  716.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864197 ANANYA  DAS Female No  18 18 UR  6  391.00  468.00  556.00  633.00  708.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002053760 RAJANYA  GHOSH Female No  19 19 UR  10  391.00  462.00  557.00  637.00  711.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148582 MD MUKHLESUR 

RAHAMAN

Male No  20  3 20 OBC-A  5  390.00  473.00  558.00  641.00  719.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628912 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  21 21 UR  6  389.00  463.00  554.00  639.00  713.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336256 PREETI  PAL Female No  22  5 22 OBC-B  5  386.00  460.00  550.00  636.00  710.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000460580 AMIT KUMAR MONDAL Male No  23 23 UR  7  383.00  456.00  546.00  623.00  696.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254223 ABDUL  MASUD Male No  24 24 UR  2  382.00  456.00  540.00  620.00  694.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336801 SABNAM  KHATUN Female No  25  4 25 OBC-A  11  381.00  467.00  553.00  629.00  697.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942569 SOHEL  KHAN Male No  26 26 UR  12  372.00  444.00  530.00  602.00  674.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735223 ANIKA  SHABNAM Female No  27  5 27 OBC-A  8  370.00  446.00  523.00  599.00  675.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Birbhum Mahavidyalaya,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:01.38

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000594830 SUSMITA  DUTTA Female No  28 28 UR  6  356.00  434.00  512.00  582.00  647.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422833 PAPU  DHIBAR Male No  29  1 29 SC  5  355.00  428.00  508.00  586.00  659.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649504 ANKAN  CHANDRA Male No  30 30 UR  7  346.00  416.00  493.00  563.00  631.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206293 MD ABU SALEH REZA Male No  31  6 31 OBC-A  5  336.00  402.00  482.00  548.00  614.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043625 MAHAMMAD AMIN 

MONDAL

Male No  32  7 32 OBC-A  4  335.00  403.00  474.00  542.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822989 PRITAM DAS GOSWAMI Male No  33 33 UR  13  334.00  405.00  476.00  546.00  612.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000721349 SANKET  SAHA Male No  34  2 34 SC  11  333.00  406.00  479.00  543.00  605.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001197667 ARUP  MARANDI Male No  35  1 35 ST  7  330.00  394.00  469.00  536.00  600.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709412 PRIYARANJAN  GHOSH Male No  36  6 36 OBC-B  6  330.00  393.00  464.00  534.00  597.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001497189 JEET  SAHA Male No  37  3 37 SC  11  321.00  388.00  455.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163311 INJABUL  SHAIKH Male No  38  8 38 OBC-A  4  311.00  379.00  447.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357978 MD HASSAN SK Male No  39 39 UR  9  310.00  382.00  454.00  520.00  570.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554251 NASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  40  9 40 OBC-A  13  307.00  367.00  434.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001012570 SK NAJIMUDDIN 

RAHAMAN

Male No  41  10 41 OBC-A  10  301.00  367.00  433.00  495.00  555.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274524 BIKRAM  MARANDI Male No  42 42 UR  2  300.00  366.00  432.00  493.00  547.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714498 MARIUM  MARANDI Female No  43  2 43 ST  6  299.00  370.00  441.00  504.00  554.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724411 DEEP  GHOSH Male No  44  7 44 OBC-B  8  299.00  359.00  425.00  485.00  545.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000358809 SUBHANA  AKTAR Female No  45  11 45 OBC-A  9  283.00  350.00  417.00  468.00  519.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001402081 SOMNATH  BAGDI Male No  46  4 46 SC  4  282.00  346.00  410.00  464.00  518.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255299 LOKENATH  GHOSH Male No  47 47 UR  3  279.00  341.00  403.00  458.00  511.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103309 BELA  ROY Female No  48 48 UR  7  278.00  336.00  406.00  464.00  511.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610212 PAYAL  MAL Female No  49 49 UR  4  269.00  320.00  384.00  436.00  487.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002028665 SAYAN  SEKH Male No  3  1 1 OBC-A  21  453.00  549.00  645.00  741.00  828.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308411 AYESHA  SIDDIKA Female No  15  2 2 OBC-A  7  416.00  500.00  585.00  669.00  752.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148582 MD MUKHLESUR 

RAHAMAN

Male No  20  3 3 OBC-A  5  390.00  473.00  558.00  641.00  719.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336801 SABNAM  KHATUN Female No  25  4 4 OBC-A  11  381.00  467.00  553.00  629.00  697.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735223 ANIKA  SHABNAM Female No  27  5 5 OBC-A  8  370.00  446.00  523.00  599.00  675.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001206293 MD ABU SALEH REZA Male No  31  6 6 OBC-A  5  336.00  402.00  482.00  548.00  614.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043625 MAHAMMAD AMIN 

MONDAL

Male No  32  7 7 OBC-A  4  335.00  403.00  474.00  542.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163311 INJABUL  SHAIKH Male No  38  8 8 OBC-A  4  311.00  379.00  447.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001554251 NASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  40  9 9 OBC-A  13  307.00  367.00  434.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001012570 SK NAJIMUDDIN 

RAHAMAN

Male No  41  10 10 OBC-A  10  301.00  367.00  433.00  495.00  555.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000358809 SUBHANA  AKTAR Female No  45  11 11 OBC-A  9  283.00  350.00  417.00  468.00  519.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001882171 ANIKET  DEY Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  463.00  558.00  653.00  746.00  836.00  926.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795173 POULAMI  ROOJ Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  12  450.00  543.00  636.00  726.00  816.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000666519 ARIJIT  BASAK Male No  13  3 3 OBC-B  11  418.00  508.00  598.00  688.00  764.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404987 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  14  4 4 OBC-B  9  418.00  506.00  594.00  676.00  756.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336256 PREETI  PAL Female No  22  5 5 OBC-B  5  386.00  460.00  550.00  636.00  710.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709412 PRIYARANJAN  GHOSH Male No  36  6 6 OBC-B  6  330.00  393.00  464.00  534.00  597.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001724411 DEEP  GHOSH Male No  44  7 7 OBC-B  8  299.00  359.00  425.00  485.00  545.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000422833 PAPU  DHIBAR Male No  29  1 1 SC  5  355.00  428.00  508.00  586.00  659.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000721349 SANKET  SAHA Male No  34  2 2 SC  11  333.00  406.00  479.00  543.00  605.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497189 JEET  SAHA Male No  37  3 3 SC  11  321.00  388.00  455.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402081 SOMNATH  BAGDI Male No  46  4 4 SC  4  282.00  346.00  410.00  464.00  518.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001197667 ARUP  MARANDI Male No  35  1 1 ST  7  330.00  394.00  469.00  536.00  600.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000714498 MARIUM  MARANDI Female No  43  2 2 ST  6  299.00  370.00  441.00  504.00  554.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


